## 504367628 05/15/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4414320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HONGLIANG CHEN	05/11/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESTO PACKAGING SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	165 BROADWAY, 23RD FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15588589

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)486-0323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-486-7272

Email: PBERGER@LLBL.COM
Correspondent Name: LEVISOHN, BERGER, LLP
Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 615
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5234.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER L. BERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter L. Berger/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=5234003AsgnStmtMay2017#page1.tif source=5234003AsgnStmtMay2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504367628 REEL: 042381 FRAME: 0538

# ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT Attorney Docket No.: 5234.003

As a named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application filed herewith, titled:

# CONTAINER AND APPLICATOR FOR POWDERS AND LIQUIDS

The above-identified application is authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS**

Hongliang Chen Baiguan Industrial Zone Shangyu City, Zhejiang Province China 312300 Citizen of China

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: PRESTO PACKAGING SOLUTIONS LLC

165 Broadway, 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10006 USA

and th	ne successors, assigns ar	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
<u>X</u>	the entire right, title and	interest			
	an undivided	percent (%) interest for the	8		
	United States and its territorial possessions				
<u>X</u>	and in all foreign countr	ies, including all rights to claim priority.			

Hong long Chan May 11.21 in and to the invention and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions: US Patent Application Serial Number 15/588,589, filed May 5. 2017.

and any tegal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Hong Chen Date: May 11, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 042381 FRAME: 0540